
Management and Support Team

General Enquiries 0300 303 0890
info@ignitesportuk.com

Head of Junior Football
(U6-U10)

Jack Stanley j.stanley@ignitesportuk.com

Head of Youth Football
(U11-U14)

James Gilmore j.gilmore@ignitesportuk.com

Head of Transition
(U15-U19)

Jordan Piper j.piper@ignitesportuk.com

Head of Female Football
(All age groups)

Aliyah Anthony a.anthony@ignitesportuk.com

Managing Director Louise Merritt l.merritt@ignitesportuk.com

Head of Strategy & 
Football Operations

Allan Steele allan.steele@oxcityfc.co.uk

Football & Safeguarding  
Lead

Eddie Odhiambo e.odhiambo@ignitesportuk.com

Online Bookings/Admin Tia Herbert office@ignitesportuk.com

Club Secretary Lee Pankau secretary@oxcityfc.co.uk

Finance Manager Barbara Wilson finance@ignitesportuk.com

Safeguarding & Welfare Eddie, Aliyah safeguarding@oxcityfc.co.uk

Kit Coordinator Phil Duffy phil.duffy@oxcityfc.co.uk

Season 
ticket/memberships

Andy Gate andrew.gate@oxcityfc.co.uk

The structure, coaching support, management, and 
administration of Oxford City FC teams from U6 to U18 
is managed by Ignite Sport UK

IGNITE SPORT UK LTD  are 90% Shareholders of 
OXFORD CITY FOOTBALL CLUB 1882 LIMITED
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